
CITY OF PLANO 
 

Bid No.  2021-0266-AC 
Tire Re-Capping Services 

Bid Recap 
 

 
Bid opening Date/Time: April 6, 2021 @ 2:00 PM 
 
Number of Vendors Notified: 216 
 
Vendors Submitting “No Bids”: 2 
 
Number of Bids Submitted: 2 
 
Vendor Name Total Base Bid 
Southern Tire Mart, LLC $73,785.00 
The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company $80,061.70 
  
  
  
  
  
 
 
Recommended Vendor(s):  
Southern Tire Mart, LLC $73,785.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Tonya Bester  

6/16/2021 
Tonya Bester, Buyer II  Date 
 
 


